

Line 94, strike out the word "twelve," and insert in lieu thereof "seven."

INSPECTIONS.

Line 38, amend by striking out the word "fifty," and inserting the word "forty."

MILITIA.

Line 47, add at the end of said line, "or so much thereof a may be necessary."

CONTINGENT FUND.

Line 50, amend by striking out the words "two thousand," and insert in lieu thereof, "fifteen hundred."

PUBLIC SCHOOLS.

Line 75, Amend by inserting after the word "dollars," the following: "*Provided*, That the amount of one hundred thousand dollars includes the fifty thousand dollars appropriated by the Senate Bill for this purpose, if said Senate Bill becomes a law."

Amend and insert "one thousand dollars to the Home of the Friendless Children of the Eastern Shore of Maryland, at Easton;" amend by making it "five thousand."

Add "five hundred dollars for each year for two years to the Hebrew Orphan Asylum of Baltimore, and to the Church Home and Infirmary of Baltimore City, two thousand dollars."

Amend by striking out "twenty-five," in line 80, and inserting "thirty."

The question recurring upon concurring in the amendments proposed by the Senate,

Mr. Leonard demanded the yeas and nays.

The demand being sustained,

The yeas and nays were called and appeared as follows:

AFFIRMATIVE.

Messrs.

Hines, Speaker,	Etchison,	Loane,
Bond,	Latchford,	Greenfield,
Colton,	Kemp,	McColgan,
Merritt,	Miller,	Harig,